Management Plan and treatment 
of known breeding sites.

Identifying adverse weather 
events and developing 
appropriate response.

Coordinator Public 
Health and 
Environment

Regular monitoring and treatment for 
mosquito larvae was undertaken 
twice weekly. One hundred and 
fourteen and a half (114.5)litres of 
Teknar, and 2kg of Pro-Link slow-
release pellets were distributed. 

No aerial treatment was carried out 
this quarter.  

Barrier spray was applied at the parks 
and public toilets targeting adult 
mosquitoes three times, including 
once before the Christmas break.

[...]

use, daily or as required, and animal 
containers are disinfected before 
reuse.

Drop-off cages were checked at least 
twice daily on workdays and once on 
weekends.

Animals are relocated to an offsite 
pound facility within 24 hours on 
workdays.

One hundred and six (106) animals 
came through the pound this quarter. 
95% of animals released were 
returned to the owner or rehomed as 
suitable for rehoming. 

Objective: 1.2   A safe and resilient community
Corporate Plan 

Reference Operational Plan Activities Accountability Q2 Comment Traffic